

TITLE: "BLM SIGNS/DECALS" / Program 2876-S
Term: JUNE 1, 2007 TO MAY 31, 2008 W/OPTIONS

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	DOUGLASS SCREEN PTRS		CONSOLITE CORP.		KEYSTONE SCREEN PTRS		MARTIN STUART, DECAL		
			State 090	Code 28380	State 340	Code 23070	State 320	Code 48282	State 120	Code 84626	
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I.	PRINTING AND DISTRIBUTION:										
	Black Ink or a Color other than Black										
(a)	Format "A" (up to and including 12 x 14")										
(1)	Makeready and Setup Charges	16	x	235.00	3,760.00	78.95	1,263.20	100.00	1,600.00	110.00	1,760.00
(2)	Per 10	68	x	1.30	88.40	18.95	1,288.60	20.00	1,360.00	20.00	1,360.00
	Each additional Color of Ink										
(3)	Makeready and Setup Charges	24	x	115.00	2,760.00	52.65	1,263.60	60.00	1,440.00	65.00	1,560.00
(4)	Per 10	92	x	0.15	13.80	15.80	1,453.60	20.00	1,840.00	20.00	1,840.00
	Black Ink or a Color other than Black										
(b)	Format "B" (over 12 x 14" up to & including 18 x 24")										
(1)	Makeready and Setup Charges	24	x	244.00	5,856.00	78.95	1,894.80	100.00	2,400.00	120.00	2,880.00
(2)	Per 10	96	x	2.40	230.40	18.95	1,819.20	20.00	1,920.00	20.00	1,920.00
	Each additional Color of Ink										
(3)	Makeready and Setup Charges	30	x	115.00	3,450.00	52.65	1,579.50	60.00	1,800.00	65.00	1,950.00
(4)	Per 10	120	x	0.17	20.40	15.80	1,896.00	20.00	2,400.00	20.00	2,400.00
(c)	Format "C" (over 18 x 24") up to and including (24 x 24")										
(1)	Makeready and Setup Charges	10	x	247.00	2,470.00	78.95	789.50	100.00	1,000.00	120.00	1,200.00
(2)	Per 10	56	x	3.20	179.20	18.95	1,061.20	22.00	1,232.00	20.00	1,120.00
	Each additional Color of Ink										
(3)	Makeready and Setup Charges	10	x	115.00	1,150.00	52.65	526.50	60.00	600.00	65.00	650.00
(4)	Per 10	66	x	0.19	12.54	15.80	1,042.80	22.00	1,452.00	20.00	1,320.00
II.	FILMS: Format Size Film										
(a)	Format "A" unit produced from camera copy.....per film	20	x	14.00	280.00	21.05	421.00	18.00	360.00	20.00	400.00
(b)	Format "B" unit produced from camera copy.....per film	27	x	22.00	594.00	26.30	710.10	28.00	756.00	40.00	1,080.00
(c)	Format "C" unit produced from camera copy.....per film	13	x	25.00	325.00	31.60	410.80	18.00	234.00	40.00	520.00
(d)	Format "A" unit produced from electronic files.....per film	20	x	14.00	280.00	21.05	421.00	18.00	360.00	20.00	400.00
(e)	Format "B" unit produced from electronic files.....per film	27	x	22.00	594.00	26.30	710.10	18.00	486.00	40.00	1,080.00
(f)	Format "C" unit produced from electronic files.....per film	13	x	25.00	325.00	31.60	410.80	18.00	234.00	40.00	520.00
(g)	Line.....per illustration	80	x	10.00	800.00	15.80	1,264.00	10.00	800.00	5.00	400.00
(h)	Strip-ins (including film).....per strip-in	25	x	3.00	75.00	15.80	395.00	25.00	625.00	10.00	250.00
(i)	Color key/digital equivalent Format"A" size unit per color	40	x	15.00	600.00	73.70	2,948.00	75.00	3,000.00	45.00	1,800.00
(j)	Color key/digital equivalent Format"B" size unit per color	54	x	20.00	1,080.00	73.70	3,979.80	75.00	4,050.00	45.00	2,430.00
(k)	Color key/digital equivalent Format"C" size unit per color	20	x	25.00	500.00	73.70	1,474.00	75.00	1,500.00	45.00	900.00
III.	STOCK:										
(a)	Format "A" Sheeting (3800).....per 10	41	x	18.00	738.00	58.00	2,378.00	42.00	1,722.00	42.00	1,722.00
(b)	Format "B" Sheeting (3800).....per 10	58	x	45.00	2,610.00	132.00	7,656.00	60.00	3,480.00	110.00	6,380.00
(c)	Format "C" Sheeting (3800).....per 10	33	x	60.00	1,980.00	176.00	5,808.00	72.00	2,376.00	135.00	4,455.00
(d)	Format "A" Sheeting (3930).....per10	21	x	18.00	378.00	43.00	903.00	28.00	588.00	39.00	819.00
(e)	Format "B" Sheeting (3930).....per10	29	x	45.00	1,305.00	110.00	3,190.00	54.00	1,566.00	106.00	3,074.00
(f)	Format "C" Sheeting (3930).....per10	16	x	60.00	960.00	160.00	2,560.00	72.00	1,152.00	130.00	2,080.00
(g)	Format "A" Sheeting (3200).....per10	7	x	11.00	77.00	22.50	157.50	19.00	133.00	22.00	154.00
(h)	Format "B" Sheeting (3200).....per10	10	x	26.00	260.00	58.00	580.00	28.00	280.00	50.00	500.00
(i)	Format "C" Sheeting (3200).....per10	5	x	35.00	175.00	77.00	385.00	45.00	225.00	65.00	325.00
(j)	Format "A" Aluminum.....per 10	30	x	43.00	1,290.00	84.20	2,526.00	62.00	1,860.00	90.00	2,700.00
(k)	Format "B" Aluminum.....per 10	18	x	112.00	2,016.00	126.30	2,273.40	118.00	2,124.00	160.00	2,880.00
(l)	Format "C" Aluminum.....per 10	16	x	150.00	2,400.00	168.40	2,694.40	138.00	2,208.00	215.00	3,440.00
(m)	Format "A" Anti-Graffiti Film.....per 10	20	x	29.00	580.00	78.95	1,579.00	25.00	500.00	20.00	400.00
(n)	Format "B" Anti-Graffiti Film.....per 10	20	x	72.00	1,440.00	121.05	2,421.00	55.00	1,100.00	60.00	1,200.00
(o)	Format "C" Anti-Graffiti Film.....per 10	20	x	96.00	1,920.00	147.50	2,950.00	75.00	1,500.00	70.00	1,400.00
IV.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:										
(a)	Drilling 2 holes in decal affixed to aluminum.....per 10	48	x	5.00	240.00	5.25	252.00	5.00	240.00	5.00	240.00
(b)	Mounting decals to aluminum.....per 10	48	x	8.00	384.00	10.50	504.00	10.00	480.00	5.00	240.00
(c)	Affixing Anti-Graffiti Film.....per 10	40	x	8.00	320.00	15.80	632.00	5.00	200.00	5.00	200.00
V.	SHIPPING CHARGES:										
	Cost per 45 kg (cwt)										
(a)	Shipments over (120 lbs) Delivered/Shipped to Zone 1 Colorado	12	x	64.00	768.00	50.50	606.00	50.00	600.00	65.00	780.00
(b)	Shipments over (120 lbs) Delivered/Shipped to Zone 2 Wyoming	20	x	64.00	1,280.00	50.50	1,010.00	50.00	1,000.00	65.00	1,300.00
(c)	Shipments over (120 lbs) Delivered/Shipped to Zone 3 Arizona	12	x	69.00	828.00	51.55	618.60	60.00	720.00	65.00	780.00
(d)	Shipments over (120 lbs) Delivered/Shipped to Zone 4 New Mexico	6	x	63.00	378.00	50.50	303.00	60.00	360.00	65.00	390.00
(e)	Shipments over (120 lbs) Delivered/Shipped to Zone 5 Utah	6	x	68.00	408.00	51.55	309.30	60.00	360.00	65.00	390.00
(f)	Shipments over (120 lbs) Delivered/Shipped to Zone 6 Nevada	6	x	68.00	408.00	51.55	309.30	70.00	420.00	65.00	390.00
(g)	Shipments over (120 lbs) Delivered/Shipped to Zone 7 The United State east of the Mississippi	6	x	58.00	348.00	51.55	309.30	50.00	300.00	65.00	390.00
(h)	The Continental United States west of the Mississippi excluding those areas in zones 1 through 6 (Zone 8).	6	x	68.00	408.00	54.75	328.50	70.00	420.00	65.00	390.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS										
DISCOUNT if any	0.500%	\$49,342.74		5.000%	\$72,266.40		\$57,363.00			\$66,759.00
DISCOUNTED TOTALS		\$49,096.03			\$68,653.08		\$56,789.37		NET	\$66,759.00